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Kelly Amend Kamend@tularecounty.ca.gov Coordinator
Tulare County Human Trafficking 
Task Force; Visalia, Ca

Herman Andrews Jr handrews@courts.az.gov 928-792-512

Rose Basmadzhyan rbasmadzhyan@dcba.lacounty.gov
County of Los Angeles Department of 
Consumer and Business Affairs

Shawn Bhimani s.bhimani@northeastern.edu
Northeastern University, Business 
School

Justina Brigham JBrigham@cbridges.com Case Manager Phoenix Starfish Place

Megan Brown Mbrown@partnersinhousing.org Partners in Housing Colorado Springs
Paul Chang Chang.Paul@dol.gov 714-418-8620

Denise Chen denise.chen@azdcs.gov.
Statewide Coordinator for Coordinated 
Response for Survivors of Trafficking Arizona Department of Child Safety

Elsie Darcy darcy.elsie@dol.gov
Arizona- (Acting) Community Outreach 
& Resource Planning Specialist  

U.S. Department of Labor,Wage and 
Hour Division

(602) 407-5341 (p)
(908) 531-3729 (c) 

Laura Donatelli-Bow ldonatelli@indysb.org
Indiana Trafficking Victims 
Assistance Program +1(424)781-9034)

Maria Flores maria.flores@eeoc.gov Outreach & Training Manager EEOC Chicago District 414.662.3699

Beth Galloway Egalloway@cbridges.com Case Manager at Phoenix Starfish Place CBI Supportive Services

Allison Gill Sanford allison@freetothrive.org Attorney Free to Thrive

Free to Thrive is hosting a panel about the 
criminalization of labor trafficking survivors in 
February and we are actively looking for panelists - 
please reach out to me at allison@freetothrive.org or 
Tamie at tamie@freetothrive.org if you have any 
interest

Yuri Guerrero Yurigrrr@yahoo.com
Survivor Advocate , speaker and 
consultant

Kaitlyn Hardy Kaitlyn.n.hardy@doj.state.or.us Human Trafficking Intelligence Analyst Oregon DOJ

Michelle R. Jones mrjones3@fbi.gov
Human Trafficking Threat, Intelligence 
Analysts FBI Birmingham

Evelyn “Kahea” Lee ehikimaiana.next@gmail.com
Director of Special Projects and 
Community Collaborative E Hiki Mai Ana (NEXT) LLC (808) 825-2466

Maggie McCane southernazagainstslavery@gmail.com President Southern Arizona Against Slavery

Kimberly McCullough kimberly.mccullough@doj.state.or.us Legislative Director Oregon Department of Justice

we recently convened a Labor Trafficking Task Force 
and are looking for help with developing state-level 
policy. 

Molly McDade Hood  molly.mcdade-hood@mcso.us Human Trafficking Sergeant Multnomah County Sheriff's Office

Sarah McKeever smckeever@rstx.org
Survivors of Trafficking Empowerment 
Program Case Manager

Refugee Services of Texas (Amarillo 
office)

Joe Mellis jmellis@counsel.lacounty.gov Deputy County Counsel Los Angeles County Counsel

Sarolyn Morgan sarolyn.morgan@ice.dhs.gov Victim Assistance Specialist 
Homeland Security Investigations 
Irving, TX  214-930-0754

Misa Nguyen mnguyen@uaht.org Coalition Coordinator United Against Human Trafficking
Zona  Pacheco   zona.pacheco@phoenix.gov City of Phoenix Housing Department
Dusan Pavlovic dpavlovic@counsel.lacounty.gov  Senior Deputy LA County Counsel

Stephanie Rocha
Stephanie.rocha@beyondtrafficking.c
om Founder Beyond Trafficking - Abilene, TX 3258645418

ATTENDEE CONTACTS FOR NETWORKING
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Andrea Ross aross@counsel.lacounty.gov Los Angeles County Counsel
Office of the Los Angeles County 
Counsel

Andrew Sever
volunteercoordinator@centralcoastfre
edomnetwork.org Central Coast Freedom Network

Desiree Shellenberger dshellenberger@azdps.gov Criminal Intelligence Analyst Arizona Department of Public Safety

Elizabeth Torrant etorrant@healthimperatives.org Chief Program Officer
Health Imperatives - Brockton, 
Massachusetts

Jasmine Valentine jasmine.valentine@phoenix.gov Human Trafficking Case Worker Phoenix Police Department

Anonymous Survivor womanityculture@gmail.com

I'm a longtime survivor of the 3 types of trafficking, 
do advocacy, public education speaking 
engagements, consultations, sit on Boards, all free to 
give back. I can be reached at 
womanityculture@gmail.com

Christina Christina@FamilyofGodMinistry.org Family of God Ministry  602.319.2080



DAY ONE RESOURCES SHARED IN THE CHAT 

Job Opportunity- Arizona State University, Office of Sex Trafficking Intervention Research Project Coordinator - Join a vibrant and innovative 
multidisciplinary team working to address human trafficking at a world class university in the Southwestern U.S.. At ASU Office of Sex Trafficking 
Intervention Research, we work directly with survivors of human trafficking, evaluate programs for survivors of trafficking, provide trainings, create 
innovative interventions including outreach, and build community partnerships.  This full-time in-person position is located in Phoenix, Arizona.  Experience 
in research or practice in the field of human trafficking is required.  $36-$38,000 per year including a tuition waiver for any program at ASU (6 credits per 
semester). https://www.monster.com/job-openings/coordinator-phoenix-az--c4121676-bf84-409d-b2ba-63f7b3792baa?sid=d350dfd8-90c6-4721-a8db-
91cf8392c21a
 "False Identity"  a Netflix movie describing human trafficking in Mexico
National Human Trafficking Referral Directory https://humantraffickinghotline.org/training-resources/referral-directory
http://www.asianpacificpolicyandplanningcouncil.org/staff/api-human-trafficking-task-force/
https://czasopisma.inp.pan.pl/index.php/ak/issue/view/165
https://endinghumantrafficking.org/podcast/260/
https://czasopisma.inp.pan.pl/index.php/ak/issue/view/165/97
EEOC is a certifying agency for U Nonimmigrant Status visas ("U visa"), pursuant to the Victims of Trafficking and Violence Prevention Act.  
https://www.eeoc.gov/eeoc-procedures-requesting-eeoc-certification-u-nonimmigrant-classification-u-visa-petitions-eeoc  Resolved EEOC Cases Involving Farmworkers, 1999-2015, https://www.eeoc.gov/selected-list-pending-and-resolved-cases-involving-farmworkers-1999-
present.  More cases involving labor trafficking can be found at "EEOC Combats Human Labor Trafficking," https://www.eeoc.gov/eeoc-combats-human-
labor-trafficking.
EEOC staff are available to conduct no-cost educational presentations to the general public on a variety of employment discrimination topics, including 
those related to farmworkers and labor trafficking.  Contact your local Outreach and Education Coordinator to schedule a no-cost presentation, 
https://www.eeoc.gov/eeoc-outreach-program-coordinators.  We have bilingual staff who can speak Spanish, Mandarin, and other languages. 
Fingers to the Bone: Child Farmworkers in the United States, you can visit: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NfEtO00DSvI

DAY TWO RESOURCES SHARED IN THE CHAT
CIW Radio Station - WCIW - Find it through t Radio Consciousness App or through CIW website (www.ciw-online.org). 


